Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission

OAKLAND TOWNSHIP PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA Wednesday April 10, 2024 7:00 p.m.

Oakland Township Hall, 4393 Collins Road, Oakland Township, Michigan

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 PM Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States and Roll Call
- 3. Closed Session: To review and consider the contents of applications for employment at candidates' requests that their applications remain confidential pursuant to (MCL 15.268 (f))
- 4. Announcements
- 5. Amendments to April 10, 2024 Agenda/Approval of April 10, 2024 Agenda
- 6. Invoice Approval: April 10, 2024 Invoices
- 7. Approval of Minutes: March 13, 2024 Regular Meeting
- 8. General Public Comment
- 9. For Approval: Authorization of Director to Invite Selected OTPR Director Candidates for Public Interviews
- 10. For Discussion: Garling Barn Relocation within CLP Boundary
- 11. For Approval: Amendment to PRC Bylaws for New Township Fiscal Year
- 12. For Approval: Award of Contract for Tree Risk Assessment Report Services
- 13. For Approval: Hosting Chainsaw Training Course
- 14. For Approval: Recording Secretary Request for 2024 Compensation Adjustment
- 15. For Approval: Hiring of Receptionist/Program Registration Clerk
- 16. For Approval: Hiring of Administrative Assistant
- 17. For Approval: Hiring of Recreation Staff: Parks and Recreation Workers
- 18. For Approval: Contracts for Music in the Meadows:
 - A. Performers
 - B. Sound and Lighting
 - C. Mobile Stage
- 19. For Approval: 2024 Wage Year Parks and Recreation Staff Compensation Adjustments
- 20. Project Reports:
 - A. Stony Creek Ravine Nature Park Boundary Staking

Mailing: 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Office: 4480 Orion Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Telephone: 248-651-7810 Fax: 248-601-0106 www.oaklandtownship.org

Charter Township of Oakland Parks and Recreation Commission

- B. Marsh View Park and Paint Creek Junction Custom Signage Installation
- C. Fox Nature Preserve Barn Stabilization Scheduling Tour of Van Hoosen Barns On Hold
- 21. Park Director's Report
- 22. Commissioners' Reports
- 23. Adjournment

Oakland Township Parks and Recreation will provide reasonable and necessary auxiliary aids and services for individuals with disabilities with advance notice. Please contact the Parks and Recreation Department at parks@oaklandtownship.org or 248-651-7810 at least 24 hours in advance.

Please see reverse side for Parks and Recreation Meeting Procedures.

Mailing: 4393 Collins Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Office: 4480 Orion Road, Rochester, Michigan 48306-1670 Telephone: 248-651-7810 Fax: 248-601-0106 www.oaklandtownship.org